





**As Placement Agent** 

As Borrower

Acting as the Exclusive Placement Agent, Northland is pleased to have completed its third successful financing with Gaming Arts, LLC

## Senior Secured Gaming Equipment and Machine Loan Gaming Arts Route Pool 2022-1 May 2022

Northland Networks has completed its third successful financing with Gaming Arts, LLC in the past 12 months. The financing, secured by a diverse pool of daily fee lease contracts on gaming machines, has provided Gaming Arts with financial flexibility for debt repayment and investment in working capital.

Please do not hesitate to reach out for information on similar financing opportunities.

Seth N. Kahn Managing Director 612-851-5956

skahn@northlandsecurities.com

Derek LaSota
Banking Associate
612-851-4939

dlasota@northlandsecurities.com

## ABOUT NORTHLAND NETWORKS, INC.

At <u>Northland Networks</u>, we bring together borrowers with lenders. Financing has been completed in thirty states, providing diverse lending and investing opportunities to community bankers across the country.

Subsidiary of Northland Capital Holdings, Inc. | Securities through Northland Securities, Inc., Member FINRA and SIPC, Registered with SEC and MSRB. These issues are shown as a matter of record only. This is not an offer to buy or sell any investment.

RC 22-316; CC 22-10